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TOTAL ENROLLMENT 
New Freshmen Admission 
Undergraduate Enrollment 
Graduate Enrollment 
In-State Enrollment 
Out-of-State Enrollment 
International Enrollment   

Fall 2015 Fall 2014 Fall 2013 
9802 
1235 
7475 
2327 
7781 
1732 
289 

9,508 
1,196 
7,199 
2,309 
7,790 
1,449 
269 

9,134 
1,103 
6,902 
2,232 
7,658 
1,258 
218 

OTHER FACTS 

FALL 2015 ENROLLMENT COMPOSITION OF COLLEGES 
Colleges/Schools # % 

College of Business 
College of Education & Human Development 
      School of Administrative Leadership 
      School of Instructional Leadership 
      School of Lifelong Learning 
College of Liberal Arts 
      School of Communications 
      School of Fine & Performing Arts 
      School of Social & Behavioral Sciences 
College of Public Service 
     Department Public Policy and Administration 
     Department of Urban and Regional Planning 
     School of Social Work 
College of Science, Engineering, & Technology 
     School of Engineering 
     School of Science & Technology 
School of Public Health 
     Department of Communicative Disorders    
     Public Health Program 
     Health Administration Program 
       Undecided Undergraduate Majors 
       Undeclared Graduate Majors 

1139 
2444 
465 
1592 
387 
1829 
453 
319 
1057 
939 
170 
85 
684 
2503 
808 
1695 
754 
131 
216 
407 
173 
21 

11.62 
24.93 
4.74 
16.24 
3.95 
18.66 
4.62 
3.26 
10.78 
9.58 
1.73 
0.87 
6.98 
25.54 
8.24 
17.29 
7.69 
1.34 
2.20 
4.15 
1.77 
.21 

FALL 2015 HIGHEST ENROLLMENT PROGRAMS 

Top Five Undergraduate Programs # Top Five Graduate Programs # 

Biology 
Childcare & Family Education 
Criminal Justice 
Social Work 
Elementary Education 

992 
451 
423 
428 
397 

Social Work 
Early Childhood Education 
Educational Administration 
Public Health 
Technology Education 

219 
165 
150 
105 
100 

 


