JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY FALL 2015 ENROLLMENT PROFILE					
	Fall 2015	Fall 2014	Fall 2013		
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	9802	9,508	9,134		
New Freshmen Admission	1235	1,196	1,103		
Undergraduate Enrollment	7475	7,199	6,902		
Graduate Enrollment	2327	2,309	2,232		
In-State Enrollment	7781	7,790	7,658		
Out-of-State Enrollment	1732	1,449	1,258		
International Enrollment	289	269	218		

OTHER FACTS

FALL 2015 ENROLLMENT COMPOSITION OF COLLEGES

Colleges/Schools	#	%
College of Business	1139	11.62
College of Education & Human Development	2444	24.93
School of Administrative Leadership	465	4.74
School of Instructional Leadership	1592	16.24
School of Lifelong Learning	387	3.95
College of Liberal Arts	1829	18.66
School of Communications	453	4.62
School of Fine & Performing Arts	319	3.26
School of Social & Behavioral Sciences	1057	10.78
College of Public Service	939	9.58
Department Public Policy and Administration	170	1.73
Department of Urban and Regional Planning	85	0.87
School of Social Work	684	6.98
College of Science, Engineering, & Technology	2503	25.54
School of Engineering	808	8.24
School of Science & Technology	1695	17.29
School of Public Health	754	7.69
Department of Communicative Disorders	131	1.34
Public Health Program	216	2.20
Health Administration Program	407	4.15
Undecided Undergraduate Majors	173	1.77
Undeclared Graduate Majors	21	.21

FALL 2015 HIGHEST ENROLLMENT PROGRAMS

Top Five Undergraduate Programs	#	Top Five Graduate Programs	#
Biology	992	Social Work	219
Childcare & Family Education	451	Early Childhood Education	165
Criminal Justice	423	Educational Administration	150
Social Work	428	Public Health	105
Elementary Education	397	Technology Education	100